503508797 10/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3555423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAXENA ESTATE	09/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAXENA RESEARCH, LLC
Street Address:	85 KINDERKAMACK ROAD
Internal Address:	STE 200
City:	EMERSON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11662433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6463426186

Email: resekliangfrank_docketing@cardinal-ip.com

Correspondent Name: RESEK, LIANG & FRANK LLP

Address Line 1: 68 JAY STREET

Address Line 2: STE 201

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00000028.USN1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANINE OLINARES	
SIGNATURE:	/Janine Olinares/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=C00000028.USN1 Assignment as Filed 10.05.2015#page1.tif source=C00000028.USN1 Assignment as Filed 10.05.2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503508797 REEL: 036725 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Saxena Estate (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), at 614 Jones Road, Englewood, NJ 07631, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, is the owner:

United States Patent No. 8,008,280, issued on August 30, 2011, entitled BETULINOL DERIVATIVES AS ANTI-HIV AGENTS.

AND.

WHEREAS Saxena Research, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), at 85 Kinderkamack road, Suite 200, Emerson, NJ 07630, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with the ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions as described in said Letters Patent (U.S. Patent No. 8,008,280), together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any patent application as may or shall issue on said invention(s), or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue, foreign (non-U.S.) counterpart application, or other application(s) based in whole or in part thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; the ASSIGNOR hereby further conveys all rights, including rights of priority, arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property. The ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge that this assignment is of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent (U.S. Patent No. 8,008,280).

The ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

PATENT REEL: 036725 FRAME: 0066

The ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, or foreign examining authority, to issue any Letters Patent as shall be granted upon an invention of said Letters Patent (U.S. Patent No. 8,008,280) based thereon to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Upon signing this document, the ASSIGNEE has sole and exclusive ownership of said Letters Patent (U.S. Patent No. 8,008,280) and any and all inventions disclosed therein.

Dr. Aniali Saxena The Saxena Estate eur <u>Jehr 12</u>2015

STATE OF New Jerger) SS

COUNTY OF Berger)

On this day of September 2015, before me personally came the above named are consilly known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EVELYN BATISTA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 2018 1.0.# 2408293

> **PATENT** REEL: 036725 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 10/05/2015